#### FRANKLIN COUNTY BOARD OF COMMISSIONERS

#### GENERAL SESSION AGENDA

July 09, 2024

#### D R A F T F O R B R I E F I N G

To Participate in General Session via Zoom: (929) 436-2866; Meeting ID: 978 8790 2896; Passcode: 628826

Pledge of Allegiance

Approval of Minutes.

### 1. SHERIFF Resolution No.

Resolution authorizing a Memorandum of Understanding with Appriss Insights, LLC to integrate booking data provided by the Franklin County Sheriff's Office into TheSheriffApp.com. (Sheriff)

# 2. EMERGENCY MANAGEMENT AGENCY Resolution No.

Resolution authorizing a contract with GoView LLC for the purchase of Mobile Surveillance Camera Trailers. (\$96,900.00) (Emergency Management Agency)

## 3. FRANKLIN COUNTY CHILDREN SERVICES Resolution No.

Resolution declaring it necessary to levy a tax in excess of the ten-mill limitation and requesting the Auditor to certify the total current tax valuation of the County and the dollar amount of revenue generated by the tax levy. (Franklin County Children Services)

### 4. COMMUNITY PARTNERSHIPS Resolution No.

Resolution authorizing Community Partnership 2024 Grant Agreement with 22 non-profit community agencies. (\$3,740,145.00) (Community Partnerships)

### 5. OFFICE OF DIVERSITY EQUITY & INCLUSION Resolution No.

Resolution authorizing a grant agreement with the National African American Male Wellness Agency to support the African American Wellness Educational initiatives and events. (\$450,000.00)(Office of Diversity Equity & Inclusion)

### 6. ECONOMIC DEVELOPMENT AND PLANNING Resolution No.

Resolution authorizing the County Administrator to Execute on Behalf of the Franklin County Board of Commissioners to Execute the Attached "Discharge of MORTGAGE" Instrument for Amber Hopper at 1015 Hart Road, Township of Franklin, Ohio 43223. (Economic Development and Planning)

### 7. JOB AND FAMILY SERVICES Resolution No.

Resolution approving a contract extension for on-site case management services between the Franklin County Department of Job and Family Services and The Ohio State University Wexner Medical Center. (\$206,520.86)(Job and Family Services)

# 8. PURCHASING Resolution No.

Resolutions approving purchases for various Franklin County agencies. (\$7,999,175.36)(Purchasing)

## 9. BOARD OF COMMISSIONERS Resolution No.

Resolution approving an Amendment to the Lease Agreement with REPSA LLC for additional space at 1690-1692 Morse Road, and Authorizing the County Administrator to take additional actions not inconsistent with this Resolution. (\$6,561,898.88)(Board of Commissioners)

#### Resolution No.

Resolution authorizing communications, outreach, and engagement-related support for the deployment of the LinkUS mobility initiative. (Board of Commissioners)